	[image: image1.jpg]=
Eension
Practitioner.com




	

Tel: 0800 634 4862
Fax: 020 8711 2522
Email: info@pensionpractitioner.com


Pension Scheme Services

FitzRoy House

Castle Meadow Road

Nottingham

NG2 1BD

Dear Mr Gillespie,

Shire Consulting Pension Scheme 
With reference to your letter dated 17 October, please find enclosed information as requested
1. Please find a copy of the pension scheme accounts for the years ended 5 April 2007, 5 April 2008, 5 April 2009 and 5 April 2010. 
2. Year ended 5 April 2007, schedule of scheme assets-

Freehold property- 

£806,747

Debtors-


£6,219

Loan (Shire Consulting Limited)
£194,630

Treasurer Account

£247,458

14 Day notice Account

£2,198

Year ended 5 April 2008, schedule of scheme assets- 
Freehold property- 

£806,747

Debtors-


£13,133

Loan (Shire Consulting Limited)
£189,459

Treasurer Account

£419,150
14 Day notice Account

£2,250

Money Market Account

£250,000

Year ended 5 April 2009, schedule of scheme assets-

Freehold property- 


£806,747

Debtors-



£1,065

Loan (Shire Consulting Limited)

£184,908

Loan 2 (Shire Consulting Limited)
£400,000

Treasurer Account


£379,382

Year ended 5 April 2010, schedule of scheme assets- 

Freehold property- 


£806,747

Debtors-



£5,582

Prepayments-



£1,283

Loan (Shire Consulting Limited)

£176,612

Loan 2 (Shire Consulting Limited)
£400,000

Loan Shire Investments UK Limited 
£350,000

Treasurer Account


£289,686

Barclays Group-


£100,000
Purchase agreement and rental agreement to be provide in due course

Loans- We do not hold copies of the loan agreement or security agreement for the loan of £400k; on takeover of the scheme from the previous trustees this was not provided to us, however a loan schedule for this loan is enclosed. We will ask the current trustees to provide the documents and will forward this onto you as soon as possible. 
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you require anything further

Yours sincerely,

Mark Miserotti

For Pension Practitioner.Com

Daws House, 33-35 Daws Lane, London. NW7 4SD
Registered in England No: 6028668; VAT Reg No: 894312018

