HM Revenue
HM Revenue & Customs
& CUStomS Pension Schemes Services
PO Box 175
Bootle
L30 4TX
Mark Miserotti
Pension Practitioner.com Tel 0845 600 2622
Daws House | Monday to Friday 9.00 to 17.00
33-35 Daws Lane onaay o Faay ?
London
NW7 48D Fax 0151471 2527
www.hmre.gov.uk -
~Date 18 January 2012 ] L -~ o
Our Ref PSTR00605758RQ/INT/PRG CFS-500639
Your Ref

Dear Mr Miserotti

Shire Consulting Pension Scheme

Thank you for your letter received 8 December 2011 with attachments.

With respect to the freehold property purchase valued at £806,747 in the pension scheme
accounts, please can you provide a copy of the purchase agreement and the current rental
agreement as soon as possible?

Please also provide the loan information in respect of the loan for £400k.

When you contact us about this check, you need to quote the case reference CFS-500639

and any other references shown above. If you write you need to use the address shown
above and if you send documents you must tell us if you want them returned.

Yours sincerely

PR.me

Peter Gillespie
Compliance Officer

Direct line 0115 974 2326

Information is available in large print, audio tape and Braille formats.
Type Talk service prefix number — 18001



