	[image: image1.jpg]=
Eension
Practitioner.com




	

Tel: 0800 634 4862
Fax: 020 8711 2522
Email: info@pensionpractitioner.com


Ian Porteous
                       

HM Revenue & Customs 
Pension Scheme Services

PO Box175

Bootle

L30 4TX

Dear Ian,

REF: PSTR00605758RQ/INT/PRG CFS500639

Shire Consulting Pension Scheme 
Further to your letter of 29 March 2012 and Mr Peter Gillespie’s letter dated 18 January 2012, please find documents appended to this fax as requested in respect of the pension scheme loan for £400k and the properties totalling £806,747 as per the pension scheme accounts. 

Please let me know if you require anything further.

Yours Sincerely,

Mark Miserotti

For Pension Practitioner.Com 
Daws House, 33-35 Daws Lane, London. NW7 4SD
Registered in England No: 6028668; VAT Reg No: 894312018

